

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 16-20 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 143-147 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MIRAJ PRODUCTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent/applicant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw I.A.Nos.16-20. Permission sought for is granted. I.A.No.16-20 are disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master