

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 143-147/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MIRAJ PRODUCTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 309/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 6/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25187/2018 (XVII-A)(IA No. 142463/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 142464/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 142466/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Sundeep P., Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the revenue sought
accommodation for a week.

Let the matter be listed in the month of July, 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)