

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 143-147/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MIRAJ PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 309/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 6/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25187/2018

(IA No. 142463/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 142464/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 142466/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.142465/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Gunmaya S. Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Sobti, Adv.  
Mr. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 143-147/2010

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

DIARY NO(S). 25187/2018

De-tagged.

List on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)