

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 143-147/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MIRAJ PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 309/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 6/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-07-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aayuah Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[THE REPORTABLE SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]